

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12375-12376/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2005 in TN No. 122/2005, TN No. 123/2005 arising out of WP No. 623/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KRISHNENDU NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/06/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K.Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr.H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr.S.K.Puri, Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Halder, Adv.
Ms.Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr.Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sujeet Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr.Anjani Kr.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up in the third week of July, 2005.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master